

While every effort is made to keep this information up to date, from time to time there may be changes to pack size, portion size or product ingredients. Our allergen information is compiled using data received from our suppliers and as such we cannot accept liability for its accuracy. Please note - not all products are available in all cinemas and some products may not be listed.

	Celery	Cereals containing Gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soybeans	Sulphur Dioxide	Suitable for Vegetarians?	Suitable for Vegans?	
Sweet Popcorn	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Corn 55%, Rapeseed Oil 19%, Sugar 26%
Salt Popcorn	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Corn (grains), Rapeseed Oil, Salt
Sahas	Yes	Yes (Wheat)	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Trace	Yes	N	Yes	N	No	No	Peanuts (49%), potato starch, vegetable oils (Palm, Rapeseed), salt, icing sugar, wheat starch, spices (garlic powder, cumin seed, chillies, paprika powder, oregano), flavour enhancer (E621), onion, modified maize starch, tomato powder, Acidulant (E262i, E330), yeast extract, sugar, flavour (contains Celery), colour (E120, E160a), Antioxidant (E307), spice extract.
Presliced Baguette 120g	N	Yes (Wheat)	N	N	N	N	Trace	N	N	Trace	N	Trace	N	N	Y	No	
Original Sausage 90g	N	N	N	N	N	N	Trace	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	No	No	
Chilli Cheese Sausage 90g	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	No	No	
Ketchup	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Mustard	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Chilli sauce	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
BBQ sauce	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Nachos - Natural	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Nachos - BBQ	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Crunchy Crisps	Yes	Trace	N	Trace	Trace	N	Trace	N	Trace	N	N	N	Yes	Trace	Y	No	Dehydrated potato, potato starch, palm oil, salt (max. 6%), natural colouring: paprika, turmeric; dried glucose syrup, dried vegetables (onion), spices, flavours, flavour enhancer: E621, E635; smoke flavour.
Nacho cheese	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	No	No	Water, rapeseed oil, whey powder (from milk), vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, coconut, partially hydrogenated palm fat), skimmed milk powder, cheese (3,1%), modified starch, thickeners: E412, E472e; salt, butter, emulsifiers: E450, E452, E339, E471, E322; maltodextrin, dextrose, hydrolyzed vegetable proteins (soya, maize), yeast powder, flavourings (contain milk), spices (chilli-, paprika powder), flavour enhancer: E621; white wine vinegar, acidity regulator: E330, E270; spirit vinegar, colour: E160a, E160b, E160c, E150d; preservative: E202;
Nacho salsa	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Tomatoes (58%), onions, water, sugar, spirit vinegar, modified maize starch, Jalapeño peppers (2%), green chilli pepper (2%), red sweet pepper (2%), salt, flavouring, garlic, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, spices, lemon concentrate, natural paprika flavour
Nacho salsa - Spicy	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	Y	No	Vegetable (bell pepper 14,5%, onions 9,7%, Jalapeno pepper 1,9%), water, tomato puree 15,6%, tomato pulp 8,8%, sugar, spirit vinegar, modified starch (E1422), salt, Jalapeno seasoning (dextrose, salt, hydrolyzed vegetable protein, yeast powder, flavours, contains soy and milk), spices, vegetable broth (contains hydrolyzed soy and wheat protein), thickeners (guar gum, xanthan), preservative E202, Salsa flavour, acidity regulator: citric acid E330, flavour enhancer: sodium glutamate

While every effort is made to keep this information up to date, from time to time there may be changes to pack size, portion size or product ingredients. Our allergen information is compiled using data received from our suppliers and as such we cannot accept liability for its accuracy. Please note - not all products are available in all cinemas and some products may not be listed.



	Celery	Cereals containing gluten	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Lupin	Milk	Molluscs	Mustard	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesame Seeds	Soybeans	Sulphur Dioxide	Suitable for Vegetarians?	Suitable for Vegans?	
Sour Cream	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	No	Water, sour cream 25% (contains milk), rapeseed oil, spirit vinegar, thickeners (E1442, E1422, E472e, E415, E412, contains milk), modified starch, spices, salt, acidity regulator (lactic acid), preservatives (potassium sorbate), stabilizer: pectin (E440)
SUNKIST ORANGE	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
SUNKIST LEMONADE	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
VIMTO	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Vimto is classed as gluten-free. There is a very small amount of gluten present which carries through from the barley malt used in its manufacture, but the level is far below the threshold above which it would be considered to contain gluten (20 parts per million).
COCA COLA	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
DIET COKE	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
COKE ZERO	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
IRN BRU	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	Colourings may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.
Tango IceBlast	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Rijo Hot Chocolate	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	No	Contains Milk Products (Dried Whey and Glucose Syrup from Lactose).
Rijo Coffee Beans	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	Y	
Rijo Deluxe Skimmed Milk	N	N	N	N	N	N	Yes	N	N	N	N	N	N	N	Y	No	Contains Milk Products